MCLAUGHLIN WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION -- DECEMBER 5, 2024 HELMS A-9075

			SHARPE EN	NTERPRISES, INC.	FLATLAND E	NTERPRISE, LLC	CROW RIV	ER CONSTRUCTION	DAHME CONS	STRUCTION CO. INC	ENGIN	EER'S
				PIERRE, SD		TOWN, SD		LONDON, MN		RDEEN, SD	ESTIM	
Item	Description	Quantity Units		TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE T	
1	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$526,839.42	\$526,839.42	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrants	6 Each	\$1,439.00	\$8,634.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$608.50	\$3,651.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
3	Remove and Salvage Gate Valves	15 Each	\$636.00	\$9,540.00	\$1,950.00	\$29,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$557.50	\$8,362.50	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
4	Granular Base Course/Gravel Surfacing	2,100 Ton	\$51.70	\$108,570.00	\$43.00	\$90,300.00	\$55.00	\$115,500.00	\$47.30	\$99,330.00	\$45.00	\$94,500.00
5	Asphalt Concrete Composite (Class E, Type I)	755.0 Ton	\$311.00	\$234,805.00	\$302.00	\$228,010.00	\$300.00	\$226,500.00	\$430.50	\$325,027.50	\$195.00	\$147,225.00
6	6" Directional Boring Watermain - Highway and Railroad Tracks	305 Ft	\$712.00	\$217,160.00	\$617.00	\$188,185.00	\$1,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$764.00	\$233,020.00	\$500.00	\$152,500.00
7	10" Steel Casing for Bored Watermain Under Highway and Railroad	305 Ft	\$57.00	\$17,385.00	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$55.00	\$16,775.00	\$40.80	\$12,444.00	\$80.00	\$24,400.00
8	6" PVC Watermain Piping	5,407 Ft	\$65.00	\$351,455.00	\$64.00	\$346,048.00	\$125.00	\$675,875.00	\$73.80	\$399,036.60	\$70.00	\$378,490.00
9	6" Saddle w/1" Corp. Stop	31 Each	\$1,190.00	\$36,890.00	\$3,917.00	\$121,427.00	\$850.00	\$26,350.00	\$507.50	\$15,732.50	\$800.00	\$24,800.00
10	1" Water Service Line (PE or Municipex)	1,100 Ft	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$43.00	\$47,300.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
11	1" Curb Stop w/Box	31 Each	\$1,412.00	\$43,772.00	\$2,336.00	\$72,416.00	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$816.50	\$25,311.50	\$850.00	\$26,350.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Service	31 Each	\$547.00	\$16,957.00	\$3,749.00	\$116,219.00	\$725.00	\$22,475.00	\$2,043.00	\$63,333.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00
13	6" D.I. Watermain Cross	2 Each	\$3,876.00	\$7,752.00	\$4,288.00	\$8,576.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	6" D.I. Watermain Tee	14 Each	\$2,565.00	\$35,910.00	\$2,543.00	\$35,602.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,515.00	\$21,210.00	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00
	6" D.I. Watermain 90 Bend	4 Each	\$1,623.00	\$6,492.00	\$1,538.00	\$6,152.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,051.00	\$4,204.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
16	6" D.I. Watermain 22.5 Bend	2 Each	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$944.00	\$1,888.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
17	6" Gate Valve w/Box	23 Each	\$3,868.00	\$88,964.00	\$4,319.00	\$99,337.00	\$3,250.00	\$74,750.00	\$3,132.00	\$72,036.00	\$2,800.00	\$64,400.00
	6" Fire Hydrant w/Steamer	7 Each	\$10,469.00	\$73,283.00	\$10,422.00	\$72,954.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$56,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00
	Connect to Existing Watermain	15 Each	\$3,254.00	\$48,810.00	\$4,117.00	\$61,755.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,466.00	\$21,990.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
20	10" PVC Watermain Casing Pipe	100 Feet	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$71.80	\$7,180.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$4,185.00	\$4,185.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,690.00	\$12,690.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Curb and Gutter Repair	280 Ft	\$86.00	\$24,080.00	\$112.00	\$31,360.00	\$150.00	\$42,000.00	\$119.00	\$33,320.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00
	6" D.I. Cap	2 Each	\$834.00	\$1,668.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Remove and Dispose Reducer	1 Each	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$571.50	\$571.50	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Remove and Dispose D.I. Tee	5 Each	\$228.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$559.50	\$2,797.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	Valley Gutter Removal and Repair	68 S.F.	\$27.00	\$1,836.00	\$142.00	\$9,656.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$61.40	\$4,175.20	\$45.00	\$3,060.00
	Remove and Dispose D.I. 90 Bend	2 Each	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$564.00	\$1,128.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Concrete Pavement Removal and Repair	144 S.F.	\$34.00	\$4,896.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,480.00	\$60.40	\$8,697.60	\$45.00	\$6,480.00
	Barbed Wire Fence Repair	20 Ft	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		\$1,590.00	1	\$1,400.00
	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Repair	42 S.F.	\$22.00	\$924.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$58.20		\$35.00	\$1,470.00
	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch - Field Mix	0.400 Acres	\$10,792.00	\$4,316.80	\$24,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$41,282.00	\$16,512.80	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch - Lawn Mix	0.250 Acres	\$10,792.00	\$2,698.00	\$31,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,306.00	\$15,076.50	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00
	Exploratory Digging	24 Hours	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$815.00	\$19,560.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,341.00	\$32,184.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00
	Contaminated Soil	100 C.Y.	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$66.30	\$6,630.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	Inlet Protection	3 Each	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	Silt Fence	200 Ft	\$8.40	\$1,680.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.70	\$1,340.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
37	SWPPP Complete	1 L.S.	\$4,197.00	\$4,197.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,910.00	\$11,910.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		TOTAL		\$1,675,663.80		\$1,892,512.00		\$2,098,805.00		\$2,113,219.52	\$1,	350,775.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

	Aur	1000		
PROJECT ENGINEER:	Jun 3	47000	_ DATE:	12/6/2024